GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1016

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28" JULY, 2021/ 06 SRAVANA, 1943 (SAKA)

STRENGTHENING OF SECURITY ALONG BORDERS WITH CHINA AND
PAKISTAN

1016. SHRI P. BHATTACHARYA:
SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has strengthened the security along the borders with China and Pakistan keeping in view the prevailing security threats from these countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NISITH PRAMANIK)

(a) & (b): Strengthening of security related infrastructure is an ongoing process. Government of India has adopted a multi-pronged approach to strengthen the security along International Borders, including China and Pakistan, which inter-alia includes deployment of Border Guarding Forces along the

International Borders, effective domination of the borders by patrolling, laying

Nakas, manning observation posts, vulnerability mapping and holistic review of deployment periodically, establishing new Border Outposts (BOPs), deployment of surveillance equipment, strengthening of intelligence network, erection of border fencing & floodlighting and deployment of technological solutions in geographically difficult areas like riverine gaps,

etc.
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